ASSIGN

101520095

118-07) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of conveying party(ies) Francesco Carlo PAGLIERO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /X/No	Dario Coero BORGA, Franco TONSO, Francesco Carlo PAGLIERO Street Address: Via Murazzano No. 4, I-10141, Torino Italy; Paizza Concordia No. 2, I-10090, Montalenghe (Torino) Italy; Via Pasquina No., 1, I-10080, Baldissero
3. Nature of conveyance: //Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement /X/ Change of Name	Canvaese (Torino) Italy City: State: ZIP
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) Original As	signment recorded on June 9, 2000, Reel 010866, Frame 0875
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/463,531	
Additional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jason D. Voight	11/6/00
Name of Person Signing Signature	/ Dáte

PATENT REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Francesco Carlo PAGLIERO</u>, citizen of <u>Italy</u> residing at <u>Via Pasquina No. 1, I-10080</u>, <u>Baldissero Canavese</u> (Torino) Italy has invented certain new and useful improvements in BUSH-CUTTER FOR THE MANUAL MOWING OF GRASS AND THE LIKE as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on June 9,2000 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS Dario COERO BORGA; Franco TONSO and Francesco Carlo PAGLIERO having a place of business at Via Murazzano No. 4, I-10141, Torino Italy; Piazza Concordia No. 2, I-10090, Montalenghe (Torino) Italy; Via Pasquina No. 1, I-10080, Baldissero Canavese (Torino) Italy,

_are desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, the said above identified inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said above identified assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said above identified assignees as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said above-identified assignees, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said assignees , or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignees, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Mands.

October 27, 2000

RECORDED: 11/08/2000

Date

PATENT

REEL: 011239 FRAME: 0766